

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2014115

Project Description: Erie Street from 1st Avenue to Martin Luther King Jr Way

Original Date: 7/28/2015 1:03:34 PM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 8/24/2015 2:57:23 PM

Preparer: Michael Myers

Addendum: ADDENDUM 3

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		Halme Construction Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	800.00	*****	50.00	*****	500.00
103	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	1 EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
104	POTHOLING	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	4.50	31.50	250.00	1,750.00	635.00	4,445.00
105	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,100.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	2,225.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	36,000.00	*****	54,000.00	*****	27,240.00	*****	66,170.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,550.00	*****	5,200.00	*****	17,500.00
109	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,300.00	*****	200.00	*****	1,655.00
110	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	150.00	*****	1,100.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	135 LF	10.00	1,350.00	4.00	540.00	4.00	540.00	6.60	891.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	66 SY	12.00	792.00	8.25	544.50	7.50	495.00	16.50	1,089.00
113	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	2 EA	400.00	800.00	275.00	550.00	135.00	270.00	276.00	552.00
114	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	25.00	100.00	21.00	84.00	20.00	80.00	27.00	108.00

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		Halme Construction Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
115	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	65 LFI	3.00	195.00	1.00	65.00	1.00	65.00	1.10	71.50
116	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	500 LFI	0.35	175.00	0.30	150.00	0.40	200.00	0.55	275.00
117	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2500 CY	20.00	50,000.00	11.30	28,250.00	18.50	46,250.00	19.85	49,625.00
118	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	20.00	1,000.00	14.00	700.00	10.00	500.00	19.85	992.50
119	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	15.00	750.00	12.00	600.00	20.00	1,000.00	45.00	2,250.00
120	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3190 SY	1.30	4,147.00	1.70	5,423.00	2.00	6,380.00	2.75	8,772.50
121	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	320 CY	40.00	12,800.00	31.50	10,080.00	34.00	10,880.00	41.00	13,120.00
122	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	320 CY	38.00	12,160.00	31.50	10,080.00	34.00	10,880.00	39.00	12,480.00
123	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	13 CY	54.00	702.00	70.00	910.00	70.00	910.00	105.00	1,365.00
124	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 3 IN. THICK	27 SY	30.00	810.00	31.50	850.50	37.00	999.00	45.00	1,215.00
125	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 5 IN. THICK	2950 SY	28.00	82,600.00	25.25	74,487.50	35.50	104,725.00	24.20	71,390.00
126	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 3 IN. THICK	27 SY	55.00	1,485.00	31.50	850.50	30.00	810.00	45.00	1,215.00
127	HMA FOR TRANSITION CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 2 IN. THICK	14 SY	50.00	700.00	31.50	441.00	37.00	518.00	51.00	714.00
128	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
129	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00
130	FURNISHING CONCRETE FOR CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16 CY	130.00	2,080.00	150.00	2,400.00	170.00	2,720.00	158.00	2,528.00
131	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9 IN. THICK	45 SY	50.00	2,250.00	73.50	3,307.50	86.00	3,870.00	77.00	3,465.00
132	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6 IN. THICK	27 SY	45.00	1,215.00	73.50	1,984.50	86.00	2,322.00	77.00	2,079.00
133	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE	68 EA	60.00	4,080.00	15.75	1,071.00	17.00	1,156.00	16.50	1,122.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014115		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Halme Construction Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	184 LF	42.00	7,728.00	50.00	9,200.00	55.00	10,120.00	44.00	8,096.00
135	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	20 CY	35.00	700.00	77.00	1,540.00	25.00	500.00	62.00	1,240.00
136	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
137	DRYWELL TYPE 1	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	2,850.00	5,700.00	3,860.00	7,720.00
138	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	1 EA	300.00	300.00	210.00	210.00	355.00	355.00	550.00	550.00
139	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	385.00	1,925.00	640.00	3,200.00	715.00	3,575.00
140	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5 EA	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	10,500.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,750.00	13,750.00
141	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	1 EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,440.00	2,440.00	2,865.00	2,865.00
142	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	11 EA	600.00	6,600.00	750.00	8,250.00	860.00	9,460.00	825.00	9,075.00
143	ABSORPTION TRENCH	1 LS	*****	9,190.00	*****	11,500.00	*****	9,674.00	*****	2,865.00
144	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	105.00	210.00	135.00	270.00	308.00	616.00
145	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	450.00	900.00	455.00	910.00	965.00	1,930.00
146	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	745.00	745.00
147	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	370.00	740.00	220.00	440.00
148	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER, DUCTILE IRON	2 EA	950.00	1,900.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	650.00	1,300.00	1,325.00	2,650.00
149	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****	715.00
150	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	243 LF	50.00	12,150.00	52.50	12,757.50	35.00	8,505.00	71.00	17,253.00
151	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE	181 LF	20.00	3,620.00	6.00	1,086.00	9.00	1,629.00	7.00	1,267.00

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		Halme Construction Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3

Public Street Improvement

152	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	300.00	*****	715.00
153	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2 EA	400.00	800.00	325.00	650.00	275.00	550.00	330.00	660.00
154	WATER TAP APPLICATION FEE	1 EA	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
155	1-INCH IRRIGATION WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE	1 EA	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00
156	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	15 CY	50.00	750.00	1.00	15.00	27.00	405.00	50.00	750.00
157	DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	106 LF	60.00	6,360.00	73.50	7,791.00	80.00	8,480.00	52.00	5,512.00
158	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	5,500.00	*****	50.00	*****	350.00
159	INLET PROTECTION	9 EA	80.00	720.00	90.00	810.00	83.00	747.00	105.00	945.00
160	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300 SY	20.00	6,000.00	16.00	4,800.00	8.00	2,400.00	9.25	2,775.00
161	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1527 SY	7.00	10,689.00	2.65	4,046.55	5.00	7,635.00	3.00	4,581.00
162	PSIPE 2 IN. CALIPER MULTI-TRUNK SHADE TREE	17 EA	425.00	7,225.00	315.00	5,355.00	250.00	4,250.00	330.00	5,610.00
163	PSIPE CONIFER TREE, 4 - 6 FT.HEIGHT	11 EA	350.00	3,850.00	205.00	2,255.00	226.00	2,486.00	215.00	2,365.00
164	PSIPE SHRUB, 3 GALL	53 EA	60.00	3,180.00	37.75	2,000.75	42.00	2,226.00	39.00	2,067.00
165	HAND WATERING	10 EA	200.00	2,000.00	260.00	2,600.00	300.00	3,000.00	275.00	2,750.00
166	HYDROSEEDING	1527 SY	2.00	3,054.00	1.05	1,603.35	1.00	1,527.00	1.00	1,527.00
167	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 12 INCH THICK INCL. SE	335 SY	15.00	5,025.00	19.00	6,365.00	23.00	7,705.00	20.00	6,700.00
168	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	900 SY	6.00	5,400.00	4.75	4,275.00	4.00	3,600.00	30.00	27,000.00
169	SWALE DRAIN PAD	2 SY	70.00	140.00	180.00	360.00	124.00	248.00	110.00	220.00

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		Halme Construction Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
170	CURB DROP INLET	2 EA	200.00	400.00	285.00	570.00	246.00	492.00	220.00	440.00
171	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	11,850.00	*****	9,000.00	*****	12,400.00
172	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	61 LF	10.00	610.00	8.50	518.50	8.00	488.00	9.00	549.00
173	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	10 LF	30.00	300.00	22.50	225.00	28.00	280.00	22.00	220.00
174	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1510 LF	18.00	27,180.00	13.00	19,630.00	13.00	19,630.00	11.80	17,818.00
175	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	34 SY	48.00	1,632.00	57.50	1,955.00	64.00	2,176.00	55.00	1,870.00
176	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	126 SY	36.00	4,536.00	47.00	5,922.00	52.00	6,552.00	44.00	5,544.00
177	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	48 SF	22.00	1,056.00	21.00	1,008.00	24.00	1,152.00	22.00	1,056.00
178	CONDUIT TRENCH < 3 FT WIDTH	480 LF	15.00	7,200.00	13.50	6,480.00	13.00	6,240.00	20.50	9,840.00
179	CONDUIT PIPE, 2 IN. DIAM. PVC SCH 80	510 LF	7.50	3,825.00	5.75	2,932.50	7.00	3,570.00	5.00	2,550.00
180	VAULT, PULL BOX, OR HAND HOLE INSTALLATION	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	515.00	2,575.00	600.00	3,000.00	660.00	3,300.00
181	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASE	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
182	EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR AVISTA CATHODIC PROTECTION LINE	190 LF	15.00	2,850.00	12.00	2,280.00	10.00	1,900.00	13.25	2,517.50
183	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,900.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	1,920.00
184	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	1 SY	100.00	100.00	105.00	105.00	123.00	123.00	110.00	110.00
Schedule Totals				458,401.00		417,021.65		429,835.00		497,868.00

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		Halme Construction Inc		L & L Cargile Inc		Inland Asphalt Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> FRONT AVE SEWER REPAIRS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
201	POTHOLING	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,350.00	400.00	1,200.00	825.00	2,475.00
202	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	24,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****	21,675.00
203	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,200.00	*****	8,400.00
204	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	100 LFI	0.35	35.00	0.30	30.00	0.40	40.00	0.60	60.00
205	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	475.00	1,425.00	338.00	1,014.00	330.00	990.00
206	BYPASS PUMPING	1 LS	*****	14,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	6,200.00	*****	5,500.00
207	EXISTING TYPE II-72 MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS	1 LS	*****	4,400.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	10,300.00	*****	8,825.00
208	MANHOLE TYPE I-48	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,750.00	11,500.00	14,270.00	28,540.00	8,275.00	16,550.00
209	MANHOLE TYPE II-60	1 EA	7,050.00	7,050.00	9,250.00	9,250.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,925.00	9,925.00
210	MANHOLE TEST	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,500.00	717.00	2,151.00
211	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	250.00	750.00	525.00	1,575.00	640.00	1,920.00	440.00	1,320.00
212	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	625.00	625.00	300.00	300.00	320.00	320.00	690.00	690.00
213	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	1 LS	*****	24,570.00	*****	26,000.00	*****	50,230.00	*****	45,215.00
214	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B - ADDITIONAL QUANTITY	50 LF	90.00	4,500.00	160.00	8,000.00	240.00	12,000.00	138.00	6,900.00
215	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	3,200.00	*****	3,300.00
216	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	7,500.00	*****	14,200.00	*****	3,100.00	*****	5,845.00
217	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - ADDITIONAL QUANTITY	17 CY	15.00	255.00	73.50	1,249.50	34.00	578.00	21.00	357.00

Project Number: 2014115		Engineer's Estimate		Halme Construction Inc	L & L Cargile Inc	Inland Asphalt Company				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> FRONT AVE SEWER REPAIRS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
218	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	1 LS	*****	41,737.50	*****	30,250.00	*****	17,300.00	*****	22,000.00
219	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK - ADDITIONAL QUANTITY	75 SY	35.00	2,625.00	40.00	3,000.00	46.00	3,450.00	42.00	3,150.00
220	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
221	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
222	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	20 CY	45.00	900.00	75.00	1,500.00	31.00	620.00	85.00	1,700.00
223	INLET PROTECTION	6 EA	200.00	1,200.00	75.00	450.00	83.00	498.00	105.00	630.00
Schedule Totals				155,246.50		158,028.50		165,109.00		172,057.00

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Debco Construction			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	450.00	*****	0.00
103	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	1 EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
104	POTHOLING	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	300.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,450.00	0.00	0.00
105	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	350.00	350.00	0.00	0.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	300.00	*****	0.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	36,000.00	*****	75,000.00	*****	80,000.00	*****	0.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00
109	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,500.00	*****	1.00	*****	0.00
110	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	135 LF	10.00	1,350.00	11.00	1,485.00	3.00	405.00	0.00	0.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	66 SY	12.00	792.00	15.00	990.00	14.00	924.00	0.00	0.00
113	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	2 EA	400.00	800.00	450.00	900.00	450.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
114	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	25.00	100.00	85.00	340.00	55.00	220.00	0.00	0.00
115	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	65 LFI	3.00	195.00	4.00	260.00	2.00	130.00	0.00	0.00
116	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	500 LFI	0.35	175.00	1.00	500.00	0.20	100.00	0.00	0.00
117	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2500 CY	20.00	50,000.00	15.00	37,500.00	11.00	27,500.00	0.00	0.00
118	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	20.00	1,000.00	9.00	450.00	40.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
119	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	15.00	750.00	18.00	900.00	15.00	750.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014115		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Debco Construction			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
120	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	3190 SY	1.30	4,147.00	1.45	4,625.50	1.00	3,190.00	0.00	0.00
121	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	320 CY	40.00	12,800.00	38.00	12,160.00	42.00	13,440.00	0.00	0.00
122	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	320 CY	38.00	12,160.00	32.00	10,240.00	38.00	12,160.00	0.00	0.00
123	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	13 CY	54.00	702.00	150.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,300.00	0.00	0.00
124	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 3 IN. THICK	27 SY	30.00	810.00	50.00	1,350.00	35.00	945.00	0.00	0.00
125	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 5 IN. THICK	2950 SY	28.00	82,600.00	26.00	76,700.00	27.00	79,650.00	0.00	0.00
126	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 3 IN. THICK	27 SY	55.00	1,485.00	45.00	1,215.00	33.00	891.00	0.00	0.00
127	HMA FOR TRANSITION CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 2 IN. THICK	14 SY	50.00	700.00	52.00	728.00	33.00	462.00	0.00	0.00
128	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00
129	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	8,490.00	0.00	0.00
130	FURNISHING CONCRETE FOR CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16 CY	130.00	2,080.00	150.00	2,400.00	160.00	2,560.00	0.00	0.00
131	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9 IN. THICK	45 SY	50.00	2,250.00	72.00	3,240.00	86.00	3,870.00	0.00	0.00
132	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6 IN. THICK	27 SY	45.00	1,215.00	72.00	1,944.00	55.00	1,485.00	0.00	0.00
133	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE	68 EA	60.00	4,080.00	20.00	1,360.00	16.00	1,088.00	0.00	0.00
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	184 LF	42.00	7,728.00	51.00	9,384.00	50.00	9,200.00	0.00	0.00
135	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	20 CY	35.00	700.00	50.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
136	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
137	DRYWELL TYPE 1	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2014115		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Debco Construction			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
138	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	1 EA	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	225.00	225.00	0.00	0.00
139	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	550.00	2,750.00	225.00	1,125.00	0.00	0.00
140	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5 EA	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	0.00
141	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	1 EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
142	MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	11 EA	600.00	6,600.00	550.00	6,050.00	260.00	2,860.00	0.00	0.00
143	ABSORPTION TRENCH	1 LS	*****	9,190.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00
144	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2 EA	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00
145	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	2 EA	700.00	1,400.00	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
146	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
147	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
148	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER, DUCTILE IRON	2 EA	950.00	1,900.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
149	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	0.00
150	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	243 LF	50.00	12,150.00	52.00	12,636.00	40.00	9,720.00	0.00	0.00
151	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE	181 LF	20.00	3,620.00	5.00	905.00	4.00	724.00	0.00	0.00
152	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	700.00	*****	0.00
153	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2 EA	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
154	WATER TAP APPLICATION FEE	1 EA	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00
155	1-INCH IRRIGATION WATER TAP INSTALLATION FEE	1 EA	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014115		Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Debco Construction				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
156	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	15 CY	50.00	750.00	80.00	1,200.00	60.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
157	DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	106 LF	60.00	6,360.00	52.00	5,512.00	2.00	212.00	0.00	0.00
158	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	300.00	*****	0.00
159	INLET PROTECTION	9 EA	80.00	720.00	125.00	1,125.00	100.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
160	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	300 SY	20.00	6,000.00	8.00	2,400.00	12.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
161	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1527 SY	7.00	10,689.00	6.00	9,162.00	3.00	4,581.00	0.00	0.00
162	PSIPE 2 IN. CALIPER MULTI-TRUNK SHADE TREE	17 EA	425.00	7,225.00	600.00	10,200.00	600.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00
163	PSIPE CONIFER TREE, 4 - 6 FT.HEIGHT	11 EA	350.00	3,850.00	300.00	3,300.00	275.00	3,025.00	0.00	0.00
164	PSIPE SHRUB, 3 GALL	53 EA	60.00	3,180.00	60.00	3,180.00	60.00	3,180.00	0.00	0.00
165	HAND WATERING	10 EA	200.00	2,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00
166	HYDROSEEDING	1527 SY	2.00	3,054.00	1.00	1,527.00	1.50	2,290.50	0.00	0.00
167	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 12 INCH THICK INCL. SE	335 SY	15.00	5,025.00	20.00	6,700.00	15.00	5,025.00	0.00	0.00
168	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	900 SY	6.00	5,400.00	12.00	10,800.00	42.00	37,800.00	0.00	0.00
169	SWALE DRAIN PAD	2 SY	70.00	140.00	200.00	400.00	125.00	250.00	0.00	0.00
170	CURB DROP INLET	2 EA	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00
171	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****	9,000.00	*****	0.00
172	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	61 LF	10.00	610.00	18.00	1,098.00	9.00	549.00	0.00	0.00
173	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	10 LF	30.00	300.00	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014115		Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Debco Construction				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> ERIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
174	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1510 LF	18.00	27,180.00	12.00	18,120.00	15.00	22,650.00	0.00	0.00
175	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	34 SY	48.00	1,632.00	52.00	1,768.00	70.00	2,380.00	0.00	0.00
176	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	126 SY	36.00	4,536.00	42.00	5,292.00	60.00	7,560.00	0.00	0.00
177	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	48 SF	22.00	1,056.00	20.00	960.00	20.00	960.00	0.00	0.00
178	CONDUIT TRENCH < 3 FT WIDTH	480 LF	15.00	7,200.00	15.00	7,200.00	40.00	19,200.00	0.00	0.00
179	CONDUIT PIPE, 2 IN. DIAM. PVC SCH 80	510 LF	7.50	3,825.00	12.00	6,120.00	3.50	1,785.00	0.00	0.00
180	VAULT, PULL BOX, OR HAND HOLE INSTALLATION	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
181	CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASE	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
182	EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR AVISTA CATHODIC PROTECTION LINE	190 LF	15.00	2,850.00	15.00	2,850.00	20.00	3,800.00	0.00	0.00
183	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	0.00
184	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	1 SY	100.00	100.00	105.00	105.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				458,401.00		497,071.50		507,212.50		0.00

Project Number: 2014115			Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc.		Debco Construction			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description					Tax Classification					
Schedule 02 FRONT AVE SEWER REPAIRS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
201	POTHOLING	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	0.00	0.00
202	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	14,000.00	*****	0.00
203	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	0.00
204	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	100 LFI	0.35	35.00	3.00	300.00	0.30	30.00	0.00	0.00
205	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	125.00	375.00	900.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00
206	BYPASS PUMPING	1 LS	*****	14,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	0.00
207	EXISTING TYPE II-72 MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS	1 LS	*****	4,400.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	0.00
208	MANHOLE TYPE I-48	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00
209	MANHOLE TYPE II-60	1 EA	7,050.00	7,050.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00
210	MANHOLE TEST	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
211	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	250.00	750.00	550.00	1,650.00	225.00	675.00	0.00	0.00
212	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	1 EA	625.00	625.00	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
213	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	1 LS	*****	24,570.00	*****	105,000.00	*****	150,000.00	*****	0.00
214	SANITARY SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B - ADDITIONAL QUANTITY	50 LF	90.00	4,500.00	325.00	16,250.00	900.00	45,000.00	0.00	0.00
215	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	0.00
216	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	7,500.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	0.00
217	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - ADDITIONAL QUANTITY	17 CY	15.00	255.00	55.00	935.00	50.00	850.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2014115		Engineer's Estimate		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Debco Construction				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> FRONT AVE SEWER REPAIRS - ADDENDUM 3					Public Street Improvement					
218	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	1 LS	*****	41,737.50	*****	15,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00
219	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK - ADDITIONAL QUANTITY	75 SY	35.00	2,625.00	43.00	3,225.00	50.00	3,750.00	0.00	0.00
220	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00	0.00
221	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	0.00
222	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	20 CY	45.00	900.00	40.00	800.00	74.00	1,480.00	0.00	0.00
223	INLET PROTECTION	6 EA	200.00	1,200.00	90.00	540.00	100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				155,246.50		218,574.00		310,834.00		0.00

Project Number

2014115

Erie Street from 1st Avenue to Martin Luther King Jr Way

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	458,401.00	155,246.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	613,647.50
Halme Construction Inc	417,021.65	158,028.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	575,050.15
L & L Cargile Inc	429,835.00	165,109.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	594,944.00
Inland Asphalt Compan	497,868.00	172,057.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	669,925.00
T LaRiviere Equipment	497,071.50	218,574.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	715,645.50
Debco Construction	507,212.50	310,834.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	818,046.50

Low Bid Contractor: Halme Construction Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	\$417,021.65	\$458,401.00	9.03 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	\$158,028.50	\$155,246.50	1.79 % Over Estimate
Bid Totals	\$575,050.15	\$613,647.50	6.29 % Under Estimate